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  UCT 16 Days of Activism for No Violence Against Women and 

Children expert list 

  
The media can contact the following academics at the University of Cape Town (UCT) for 
comment during the 16 Days of Activism for No Violence Against Women and Children, 

which runs from 25 November to 10 December 2022.  
 

Name Area of expertise Contact details 

Professor Lillian Artz, 

Director of the Gender, 

Health and Justice 

Research Unit (GHJRU) 

 

Domestic violence, sexual 
offences, incarcerated women 
and women’s rights to freedom 
and security in Africa. Criminal 
justice and public health care 
reform in Southern and East 
Africa.  

lillian.artz@uct.ac.za 

Professor Dee Smythe, 

Department of Public 

Law 

State responses to gender-based 
violence, with a specific focus on 
sexual offences. The 
intersections of administrative 
and criminal law in institutional 
responses to sexual 
harassment/violence.  

Dee.Smythe@uct.ac.za  

021 650 5680 

Professor Shanaaz 

Mathews, Director of 

the Children’s Institute 

Violence against children. 
Gender-based violence and its 
intergenerational effects.  

shanaaz.mathews@uct.ac.za  

Dr Robert Morrell, 

Senior Research 

Scholar, Centre for 

Higher Education 

Development 

Men, masculinity, gender-based 
violence, schooling.  

Robert.Morrell@uct.ac.za  

Lauren October, 

Research Associate at 

the Children's Institute 

Intersections of violence against 
women and violence against 
children.  

lauren.october@uct.ac.za  
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Ivan Katsere, PhD 

Candidate, Department 

of Psychology 

African migrant women and 
migrant children experiences. 
Experiences of African women 
migrants living with HIV in SA. 
Black women in violence migrant 
spaces. 

ikatsere@yahoo.com 

Harsha Gihwala, 

Research Officer at the 

Health and Justice 

Research Unit (GHJRU) 

Law, policy and access to justice 
relating to sexual and gender-
based violence (specifically 
violence against women) and 
sexual offences, criminal justice, 
crimino-legal research and 
feminist strategic litigation. 

Harsha.gihwala@uct.ac.za  
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